
Ph.0361-2730024 

Fax 0361-2730726 

Web.astc.assam gov.in 

E-mail: astc2009@gmail.com 

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR 

ASSAM STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION, 

PALTANBAZAR, PARIBAHAN BHAWAN, GUWAHATI-781008 
Notice. No. ASTC/HO/CE (A&TyProcurement of EV/024/Vol-2/2021-22/0 309 te-16 0610 

Corrigendum-I 
In reference to the tender notification no. ASTC/HO/CE/Proc of EV/024/2021-22/0726 dated 

21.05.2022 for "Purchase of 100 Nos 9 meter AC Electric bus (Low Range) from Original 
Equipment Manufacturer/ Authorized Dealer by Assam State Transport Corporation", certain 
amendments enclosed as Annexure-A, have been incorporated in the bid document. Bidders are requested 
to take the note of these amendments prior to the submission of bid. 

Enclosed: Annexure-A 

(Rahul Ch. Das, ACS) 

Managing Director, 
A.S.T. Corporation, H0 

te: 16 06 20n- Memo. No. ASTC/HO/CE(A&T/Procurement of EV/024/Vol-2/2021-22/ 0B0 

Copy to 
1. The Secretary, Transport Deptt., GoA, Dispur for favor of information. 

2. Oflice Copy. 

(Rahul Ch. Das, ACS) 

Managing Director, 
A.S.T. Corporation, HO. 



5 Ph.0361-2730024 

Fax 0361-2730726 

Web.astc. assam.gov.in 
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR E-mail: astc2009@gmail.com 

ASSAM STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION, 

PALTANBAZAR, PARIBAHAN BHAWAN, GUWAHATI-7810008 

Annexure-A of Corrigendum-11 

RFB No.: ASTC/H0/CE/Proc of EV/024/2021-22/0726 Dated: 21 May, 2022 

Purchase of 100 Nos 9 meter AC Electric bus (Low Range) from Original Equipment Manufacturer/ Authorized Dealer by Assam State 

Transport Corporation 
S. No. Tender Clause No. & 

Page No. 
14.b. Technical 

Description of Clause as per Corrigendum Modified Clause 
N.B: Bidders have to submit their commercial bids for the electric buses N.B: Bidders have to submit their commercial bids for the electric 
with the same technical specifications as specified in Clause-14 with the buses with the same technical specifications as specified in Clause-14 
variation of inclusion of Wheelchair accessibility with lifting mechanism with the variation of inclusion of Wheelchair accessibility with ifting 
as per Als-153 (Type Approval of ARA) Other variations due to mechanism as per AIS-153 (Type Approval of ARAIL Other
inclusion of wheelchair accessibility like: seat capacity. door aperture,. variations due to inclusion of wheelchair accessibiliy like: seat 
etc. (Approved by Competent Authority-A 
by the authority. All relevant documents relating to any one model of ARA/ICAT) will be accepted by the authority. All relevant 
base/oflered variant of 9 m electrie buses with wheelchair accessibility documents relating to any one model of 9 m electrie buses with 
like type approval certificates. approved draw ings. approved seat layout wheelchair accessibility like type approval certificates. approved 
etc. to be submitted by bidder in their technical bids. 

Specifications As per 
Annexure-A of 
Corrigendum-1. S. No. 6 

RAMCAT) will be accepted capacity. door aperture. etc. (Approved by Competent Authority- 

drawings. approved seat layout etc. to be submitted by bidder in their 

technical bids. 
ii. The bidder shall comply with all latest applicable Central. State and ii. The bidder shall comply with all latest applicable Central. State 
local laws (including Acts. & Regulations). Homologation of any one and local laws (including Acts. & Regulations). Homologation of any 
model of base/offered variant of 9 m clectric buses to be provided with one model of 9 m electric buses to be provided with bid documents 
bid documents and homologation of the offered model to be submitted at and homologation of the offered model to be submitted at the 

the time of prototype inspection. 

14.b.ii. Technical 
Specifications As per 
Annexure-A of 

Corrigendum-I, S. No. 7 
time of prototype inspection. 

Blacklisting/Debarring Undertaking: 
Bidder/OEM or its Parent/ Associate Company should not be currently 
blacklisted or banned by any Govt/Govt. Department/ Govt. 
Agency/PSU in India for corrupt or fraudulent practices or non- delivery 
or non-performance in last 5 years. As per Annexure-V. 

Blacklisting/Debarring/Defaulter Undertaking 
Bidder/OEM or its Parent/ Associate Company should not be 

currently blacklisted or banned by any Govt./Govt. Department/ 
Govt. Agency/PSU in India for corrupt or fraudulent practices or 
non- delivery or non-performance in last 5 years. As per Annexure-V. 
An undertaking is to be furnished by the bidder and its OEM 

certifying that they have not defaulted in any of the past orders 
received by them from any Govt./Govt. Department/ Govt. 

Agency/PSU in India and that they hav� supplied the orders 

Pre-qualification eriteria 
Page No.2& 

16.Eligibility Criteria Page 
No.17 
As per Annexure-A of 

Corrigendum-1, S. No. 9 

( 
ASTC (HO), Paltanbazat 

GUwahati-o8 

a Wage 1 of 2 

Chief Engineer (A & T) 
A. S. T.Corporation, Guwahati 

Chuef Accóurse Office 

Superintending Engineer 
ASTC, Paltan Bazar 



15 Ph.0361-2730024 
Fax 0361-2730726 

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR Web.astc.assam.gov.in 

ASSAM STATE TRANSPORT cORPORATION, 
E-mail: astc2009@gmail.com 

PALTANBAZAR, PARIBAHAN BHAWAN, GUWAHATI 781008 
received in the past as per the respective tenders' terms and 
conditions without any instances of defaults and to the 
satisfaction of the tender inviting authority. In case a 
bidder/OEM is found to have defaulted in any of the past orders 

received by them from any Govt./Govt. Department/ Govt. 

Agency/PSU, their bids will be summarily rejected. 

Superintendmg Engineet 
ASTC, Paltan Bazar 

Guwahati-8 

Chief Engineer (A & T) 

A.S. T. Corporation, Guwahati 

AStC (HO), Paltanbaza 

Guwahati-08 

Chtef AceOwnie Offieer 

Page 2 of 2 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

